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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received new proposals for the construction of a groyne fish landing centre grains wall in the
country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith such other centre/harbour operating in the country, State-wise; 

(c) whether the centre is likely to benefit the project affected/displaced fishermen families; 

(d) the details of the action taken in this regard; and 

(e) the time by which the construction of such fish landing centre is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS) 

(a): No, Madam. No such proposal has been received in the Ministry of Agriculture, Government of India. 

(b) to (e): Does not arise. 
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